ENSURE LEARNING AND SUCCESS FOR EACH STUDENT BY PROVIDING A QUALITY EDUCATION

15110 CALIFORNIA AVE. | PARAMOUNT, CA 90723 | TEL: (562) 602-6000 | www.paramount.k12.ca.us

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

April 8, 2019

CONTACT: Jahmal Corner

William Diepenbrock

(909) 445-1001

Paramount Unified Partners with Compton College on Administration of Justice Early College Program

Paramount, CA – Paramount Unified School District has partnered with Compton College to create an Administration of Justice Early College Program for students, emphasizing the District's key focus of creating college and career ready graduates.

Paramount Unified students who participate in the program will have the opportunity to earn their Associates Degree for Transfer in Administration of Justice while earning credits for a high school diploma at the same time. The program will begin in summer 2019 with a cohort of up to 30 ninth-grade students.

"We are very excited to be able to provide this Early College option to our students," Assistant Superintendent for Secondary Educational Services Ryan D. Smith said. "With this program, Paramount Unified students will be academically challenged, build strong time management skills and get a jump start on earning a college degree."

Potential careers available with an Administration of Justice degree include police officer, crime scene investigator, detective and probation officer. The degree is transferable to the California State University System, many Historically Black Colleges and Universities, and private colleges and universities.

A high school counselor will provide regular support to Early College students. Compton College will also provide support with additional counseling services, academic advisement and tutoring.

"The Early College partnership with Compton College ensures we are keeping our commitment of building brighter futures for students," Superintendent Dr. Ruth Pérez said. "Paramount Unified students who enlist in the program will become self-motivated and determined learners, which will help them as they transition into post-secondary education."

- MORE-

BOARD OF EDUCATION

CARMEN GOMEZ
PRESIDENT

YESENTIA MARIA CUARENTA VICE PRESIDENT/CLERK VIVAN HANSEN BOARD MEMBER LINDA GARCIA BOARD MEMBER

SONIA DE LEON BOARD MEMBER DR. RUTH PÉREZ SUPERINTENDENT

The Mission of the Paramount Unified School District is to ensure learning and success for each student by providing a quality Education

ENSURE LEARNING AND SUCCESS FOR EACH STUDENT BY PROVIDING A QUALITY EDUCATION

15110 CALIFORNIA AVE. | PARAMOUNT, CA 90723 | TEL: (562) 602-6000 | www.paramount.k12.ca.us

PRESS RELEASE

PHOTO CAPTIONS:

040819_PARAMOUNT_COLLEGE1: Paramount Unified students will have the opportunity to earn their Associates Degree for Transfer in Administration of Justice while earning credits for a high school diploma through the District's new Early College program.

040819_PARAMOUNT_COLLEGE2: The District's new Administration of Justice Early College Program will begin in summer 2019 and give students a path to success in college and career.

###

BOARD OF EDUCATION

CARMEN GOMEZ
PRESIDENT

YESENTIA MARIA CUARENTA VICE PRESIDENT/CLERK VIVAN HANSEN BOARD MEMBER LINDA GARCIA BOARD MEMBER

SONIA DE LEON BOARD MEMBER DR. RUTH PÉREZ SUPERINTENDENT